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A000610148 SANGHITA  MANDAL Female Yes  1 1 UR  14  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815518 KAMRUNNESHA  KHATUN Female No  2 2 UR  3  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223513 DIMPI  BARAL Female No  3 3 UR  2  427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422993 JULEKHA  KHATUN Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  1  410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464709 MOUSUMI  PARVIN Female No  5  2 5 OBC-A  2  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010324 ESHA  SARKAR Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  4  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773079 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  7 7 UR  1  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000746094 ASHA  PARVIN Female No  8 8 UR  3  393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128651 PIYALI  HAZRA Female No  9  1 9 SC  1  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572253 PIU  GHOSH Female No  10  2 10 OBC-B  4  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000242306 KHUSHI  KHATUN Female No  11 11 UR  5  374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495670 TRISHA  PAUL Female No  12  3 12 OBC-B  2  370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376146 SUMAIYA  KHATUN Female No  13 13 UR  12  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001435025 SANGI  MONDAL Female No  14 14 UR  1  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385463 HALIMA AKTER JESMIN Female No  15  3 15 OBC-A  4  359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514957 RITWISA  GHOSH Female No  16 16 UR  12  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037851 RUPALI  MANDAL Female No  17 17 UR  19  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551472 TRISHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  18 18 UR  3  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606328 JAMUNA  MONDAL Female No  19  2 19 SC  5  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026742 ROSHIMA  KHATUN Female No  19  4 20 OBC-A  2  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017057 SARMIN  BEGAM Female No  20 21 UR  3  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297174 ANURUPA  MONDAL Female No  20  3 22 SC  11  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652141 SWASTIKA  DUTTA Female No  21  4 23 OBC-B  18  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309044 PRIYANKA  HALDER Female No  22  4 24 SC  2  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765727 SAHANAJ  BEGUM Female No  23 25 UR  5  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477687 SOHANA  SULTANA Female No  24 26 UR  1  340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001423859 SUKLA  SOREN Female No  25  1 27 ST  8  337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008329 SAMITA  MAJUMDER Female No  26  5 28 SC  1  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258998 POULOMI  MONDAL Female No  26  5 29 SC  1  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393614 ADRIJA  SHIL Female No  27  5 30 OBC-B  2  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443753 TANIA  SULTANA Female No  28  5 31 OBC-A  13  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252650 BILKISH  KHATUN Female No  28  5 32 OBC-A  7  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217791 JOHIRUN  KHATUN Female No  29 33 UR  5  329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008918 SADHINA  YEASMIN Female No  30 34 UR  3  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387426 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  31 35 UR  5  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317958 RIMPA  SAHA Female No  32 36 UR  1  318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405083 ENAKSHI  BANERJEE Female No  33 37 UR  3  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250807 BARSHA  MAZUMDER Female No  33  6 38 SC  3  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057347 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  34 39 UR  8  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000694128 NIBEDITA  GHOSH Female No  35 40 UR  11  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634335 JHARNA  GHOSH Female No  36 41 UR  4  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000763179 SALIMA  KHATUN Female No  36 42 UR  3  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413524 SAHANAJ  KHATUN Female No  36 43 UR  2  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270260 TANAZ  AFRI Female No  37 44 UR  2  301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000954914 SNEHA  SAHA Female No  38 45 UR  1  300.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362444 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  39 46 UR  5  297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655304 TANUSHREE  TRIBEDI Female No  40 47 UR  7  295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000024540 SURAIYA  KHATUN Female No  41 48 UR  3  294.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402394 SADIA  KHATUN Female No  42 49 UR  2  293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964954 PALLABI  MONDAL Female No  42  7 50 SC  1  293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051687 SAPTAPARNA  DHAR Female No  43 51 UR  7  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717270 TANIYA  KHATUN Female No  43 52 UR  11  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002424778 NASIMA  KHATUN Female No  44  6 53 OBC-B  10  290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068052 PRIYA  HANSDA Female No  45 54 UR  3  289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406448 RANJONA  TUDU Female No  45  2 55 ST  2  289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040137 SOMA  SAHA Female No  46  7 56 OBC-B  10  284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000914576 MENOKA  MARANDI Female No  47  3 57 ST  12  282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214847 RINA  MARDI Female No  48  4 58 ST  10  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262915 PIU  MONDAL Female No  49  8 59 SC  1  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120451 SABINA  YEASMIN Female No  50  6 60 OBC-A  3  277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008397 MAISHA  NASRIN Female No  50  6 61 OBC-A  2  277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702970 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  51 62 UR  5  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055319 YEASMINA  KHATUN Female No  51  7 63 OBC-A  8  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976570 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  52 64 UR  13  273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144105 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  52  8 65 OBC-A  2  273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001941239 DIPIKA  BAGDI Female No  53 66 UR  2  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916116 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  54 67 UR  1  258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500013 DISHA  DAS Female No  55 68 UR  6  256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320194 ASIMA  KHATUN Female No  56 69 UR  14  255.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801719 BRISTI  SARKAR Female No  57 70 UR  3  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631881 SHUKTARA  KHATUN Female No  58 71 UR  4  248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674479 AYESHA  SIDDIKA Female No  59 72 UR  11  243.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802174 KAJAL  ROY Female No  60  8 73 OBC-B  4  240.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887837 RINA  HAZRA Female No  61  9 74 SC  5  239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202023 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  62  9 75 OBC-A  7  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232079 SUPRIYA  KHATUN Female No  63  10 76 OBC-A  10  237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515039 BULTI  MANDAL Female No  63  10 77 SC  6  237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200801 SATHI  KHATUN Female No  64 78 UR  8  234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000905874 BIDISHA  HALDER Female No  65 79 UR  12  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988678 JYOTI  MARDI Female No  65  5 80 ST  8  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627002 SIMA  DAS Female No  66  11 81 SC  4  232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818146 UMMEY  SULTANA Female No  67 82 UR  9  230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883363 KAMALIKA  PAUL Female No  68  9 83 OBC-B  4  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000667535 DEBOLINA  KARMAKAR Female No  69 84 UR  3  227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309904 SANDIPA  ORAN Female No  70  6 85 ST  4  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275446 SAMSUN  NAHAR Female No  71 86 UR  2  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069978 SOHELI  DAS Female No  72 87 UR  10  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462989 SMRITI  SULTANA Female No  73 88 UR  9  219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178862 RITWIKA  KAR Female No  74 89 UR  4  215.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268236 AISHWARYA  ROY Female No  75 90 UR  2  192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Berhampore Girls' College,Murshidabad
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002422993 JULEKHA  KHATUN Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  1  410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464709 MOUSUMI  PARVIN Female No  5  2 2 OBC-A  2  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385463 HALIMA AKTER JESMIN Female No  15  3 3 OBC-A  4  359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026742 ROSHIMA  KHATUN Female No  19  4 4 OBC-A  2  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443753 TANIA  SULTANA Female No  28  5 5 OBC-A  13  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252650 BILKISH  KHATUN Female No  28  5 6 OBC-A  7  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120451 SABINA  YEASMIN Female No  50  6 7 OBC-A  3  277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008397 MAISHA  NASRIN Female No  50  6 8 OBC-A  2  277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055319 YEASMINA  KHATUN Female No  51  7 9 OBC-A  8  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144105 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  52  8 10 OBC-A  2  273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202023 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  62  9 11 OBC-A  7  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232079 SUPRIYA  KHATUN Female No  63  10 12 OBC-A  10  237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Berhampore Girls' College,Murshidabad
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000010324 ESHA  SARKAR Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  4  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572253 PIU  GHOSH Female No  10  2 2 OBC-B  4  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495670 TRISHA  PAUL Female No  12  3 3 OBC-B  2  370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652141 SWASTIKA  DUTTA Female No  21  4 4 OBC-B  18  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393614 ADRIJA  SHIL Female No  27  5 5 OBC-B  2  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424778 NASIMA  KHATUN Female No  44  6 6 OBC-B  10  290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040137 SOMA  SAHA Female No  46  7 7 OBC-B  10  284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802174 KAJAL  ROY Female No  60  8 8 OBC-B  4  240.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883363 KAMALIKA  PAUL Female No  68  9 9 OBC-B  4  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Berhampore Girls' College,Murshidabad

Kalyani University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.00

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002128651 PIYALI  HAZRA Female No  9  1 1 SC  1  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606328 JAMUNA  MONDAL Female No  19  2 2 SC  5  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297174 ANURUPA  MONDAL Female No  20  3 3 SC  11  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309044 PRIYANKA  HALDER Female No  22  4 4 SC  2  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008329 SAMITA  MAJUMDER Female No  26  5 5 SC  1  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258998 POULOMI  MONDAL Female No  26  5 6 SC  1  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250807 BARSHA  MAZUMDER Female No  33  6 7 SC  3  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964954 PALLABI  MONDAL Female No  42  7 8 SC  1  293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262915 PIU  MONDAL Female No  49  8 9 SC  1  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887837 RINA  HAZRA Female No  61  9 10 SC  5  239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515039 BULTI  MANDAL Female No  63  10 11 SC  6  237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627002 SIMA  DAS Female No  66  11 12 SC  4  232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Berhampore Girls' College,Murshidabad

Kalyani University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.00

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001423859 SUKLA  SOREN Female No  25  1 1 ST  8  337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406448 RANJONA  TUDU Female No  45  2 2 ST  2  289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000914576 MENOKA  MARANDI Female No  47  3 3 ST  12  282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214847 RINA  MARDI Female No  48  4 4 ST  10  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988678 JYOTI  MARDI Female No  65  5 5 ST  8  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309904 SANDIPA  ORAN Female No  70  6 6 ST  4  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


